
BHS Boys Soccer 2019 

Summer + Preseason Calendar 

Contact: seaman.c@beaconk12.org; 845-235-6143; Twitter: @BCSDSoccer 

Monday July 22: Register on Family ID 

Tuesday July 23: Summer Practice 6:00-7:30 PM @ Rombout Middle School Field 

Thursday July 25: Summer Practice 6:00-7:30 PM @ RMS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tuesday July 30: Summer Practice 6:00-7:30 PM @ RMS 

Thursday August 1: Summer Practice 6:00-7:30 PM @ RMS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tuesday August 6: Summer Practice 6:00-7:30 PM @ RMS 

Thursday August 8: Summer Practice 6:00-7:30 PM @ RMS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Tuesday August 13: Summer Practice 6:00-7:30 PM @ RMS 

Thursday August 15: Summer Practice 6:00-7:30 PM @ RMS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

*Official tryouts / preseason begins Monday August 19 

Monday August 19 - Friday August 23 

● Morning session: 2 mile run @ Hammonds Track 10:00 AM 

● Evening Session: 5:00 - 7:00 PM @ BHS 

● Varsity candidates must complete 2 mile run under 15 minutes. No exceptions. 

● Varsity candidates who complete 2 mile run under 12 minutes are exempt from all other morning 

runs 

Saturday August 24 

● Morning session: 2 mile run @ Hammonds Track 10:00 AM 

● Afternoon session: Intrasquad scrimmage 12:00 - 1:30 PM @ BHS 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Monday 8/26: Scrimmage @ JJEF 10 AM 

Tuesday 8/27: Practice @ BHS 5:00 - 7:00 PM 

Wednesday 8/28: Practice @ BHS 5:00 - 7:00 PM 

Thursday 8/29: Scrimmage @ NFA 10 AM 

Friday: 8/30 *First game Home vs Brewster 

 

mailto:seaman.c@beaconk12.org

